
From: Mary Garcia <maryagarciaa@sbcglobal.net> 
Date: Wed, Jul 20, 2011 at 9:36 PM 
Subject: End Red Light Program in L.A. 
To: Councilmember.Englander@lacity.org,councilmember.Labonge@lacity.org, councilmember.wesson@lacity.org, councilmember.
huizar@lacity.org,councilmember.reyes@lacity.org, councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org, councilmember.zine@lacity.org, Paul.Kor
etz@lacity.org, Eric Garcetti 
<Councilmember.garcetti@lacity.org>,councilman.rosendahl@lacity.org, councilmember.cardenas@lacity.org, councilmember.alarc
on@lacity.org,councilmember.parks@lacity.org, Jan.Perry@lacity.org 
Cc: john.white@lacity.org, shannon.hoppes@lacity.org,mayor@lacity.org, steve.olivas@lacity.org, John.S.Brady@lacity.org, Jay 
Beeber <FilmmanLa@yahoo.com>, Jerrell Walls <Pastorjerrell@christchapel.com>, Diann Corral <dianncorral1@gmail.com>, 
Vivian Sampson <vivian.sampson001@gmail.com> 
 

Greetings, 
At the Midtown North Hollywood Neighborhood Council Board Meeting on July 13th 2011, the Board voted unanimously to support 
the decision made by the Board of Police Commissioners to end the Red Light Program in Los Angeles.  
Please see attachment. 
  
Sincerely, 
 
Mary A. Garcia, President 
Midtown North Hollywood Neighborhood Council 
dir. 1818.763.6000 
cll. 1818.554.4582 
priv. maryagarciaa@sbcglobal.net 
gen. mg91601@gmail.com 
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Diann Corral 
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Rostam Freitag 
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Vivian Sampson 
 

Non-Board Member, Recording Secretary 

Maggie Shumaker 
 

P.O. Box 152 
North Hollywood, CA 91601 
Phone/Fax (818) 754-1220 

www.midtownnoho.org 

July 20
th

 

                                                                    Mayor Antonio Villaraigosa 

 

Councilmember’s 

                                                         Tom LaBonge                   Paul Krekorian 

                                                        Tony Cardenas                   Bernard Parks 

                                                             Dennis Zine                   Jan Perry 

                                                      Richard Alarcon                   Eric Garcetti        

                                                         Bill Rosendahl                   Mitchell Englander  

                                                              Jose Huizar                   Ed Reyes 

                                                           Herb Wesson                   Paul Koretz 

                                                                                      Also 

                                                                                John White 

                                                                             Shannon Hoppes 

                                                                                Steve Olivas 

                                                                               John S. Brady 

To All Concerned, 

 

The Midtown North Hollywood Neighborhood Council expresses its support of the unanimous vote by the 

Board of Police Commissioners to end the City of Los Angeles’ Photo Red-Light Program.  We urge the Los 

Angeles City council to respect the hard work of the dedicated and very competent members of the civilian 

review board and not attempt to override the Board’s decision by extending the current contract.  

Please attach to council file 11-1015 (Cardenas Motion) 

 

Thank you. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Mary A. Garcia, President 

Midtown North Hollywood Neighborhood Council 

dir. 1818.763.6000 

cll. 1818.554.4582 

priv. maryagarciaa@sbcglobal.net 

gen. mg91601@gmail.com 

http://www.midtownnoho.org/
mailto:maryagarciaa@sbcglobal.net

